NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Noencrypt

Download photo and PDF version of this news release

Contact: Chris Efaw Phone: 229-353-6310

Email: chris.efaw@tiftregional.com

Mayo Clinic recognizes future Southwell surgeon with academic award



Caption: The Mayo Clinic presented Dontre' Douse, M.D. with the Golden Skull Award.

(June 20, 2024) -- The Mayo Clinic presented ear, nose and throat (ENT) resident Dontre' Douse, M.D. with the Golden Skull Award. Dr. Douse received this honor for earning the highest in-service board exam score in his residency training program and reaching the 96th percentile in the nation of all ENT residents who tested.

"I'm truly humbled and honored to receive this award and I hope that this will serve as a testament, not just to my dedication to the field, but to the level of care I hope to provide for my future patients," he said.

Dr. Douse, who will begin practicing in Tifton with Southwell in September 2025, is currently receiving residency training in head and neck surgery at the Mayo Clinic's main campus in Rochester, Minnesota. Upon completion of this residency training, Dr. Douse will do an intensive mini-fellowship in head and neck surgical oncology and microvascular reconstruction in India.

A Georgia native, Dr. Douse earned his medical degree from the Mercer School of Medicine in Savannah.

To learn more about Southwell's services or to find a provider, visit www.MySouthwell.com.

###

About Southwell

Southwell is a leading integrated healthcare system dedicated to delivering quality and compassionate care in South Georgia. Southwell includes Tift Regional Medical Center, Southwell Medical, Southwell Health and Rehabilitation, and more than thirty-five (35) outpatient diagnostic and treatment facilities, physician clinics, and endoscopy procedure centers. Please visit www.MySouthwell.com for more information.